MONTOURSVILLE AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
BOARD MEETING
TUESDAY, APRIL 14, 2020
7:00 P.M.
MONTOURSVILLE AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

II.

III.

IV.

VL
VIL
VIIL

IX.

X.

AGENDA
Roll Call to Order

A. Salute to the Flag
B. Recognitions and Presentations
C. Student Representative Presentation

Reading of the Minutes; Approval

Prior Presentation Period (5 minutes/person)
A. Darrin Feerrar and Amy Breon

Public Comment

Business Manager's Report

A. General Fund and Cafeteria Treasurer's Report
B. Budgetary Transfers

C. Presentation of Bills (Roll Call)

D. Business

Superintendent’s Report
Agenda [tems
Other Reports

A. Committee Reports

PSBA

Policy Committee

IU Representative

LCTC Representative
Memorial Gardens
Budget

Building and Grounds
Montoursville Foundation
Extra-Curricular

0 21 g PN G =

Public Comment

Adjournment




Montoursville Area School District
Business Manager’s Report
April 14, 2020
7:00 PM

Treasurer’s Report:

TR-1

TR-2

General Fund (Attachment)

Cafeteria Fund (Attachment)

| Presentation of Bills:

PB-1

PB-2

General Fund (Attached)

Approve list of bills per attached list:
Amounts paid from General Fund
Amounts paid from Liquid Asset Account
Amounts to be paid at this meeting

Total

PO P

Cafeteria Fund (Attached)
Approve list of bills per attached list:
Amounts paid since last meeting
Amounts to be paid at this meeting
Total

@ hH B

0.00
4,589,899.41
112,008.47
4,701,907.88

50,499.50
0.00
50,499.50




TREASURER'S REPORT

GENERAL FUND

Beginning Balance

Receipts:

Current Real Estate Taxes
Current Interim Real Estate Taxes
Public Utility Realty Tax

Current In-Lieu of Taxes

Current Earned Income, Act 511
Real Estate Transfer, Act 511
Del. Real Estate Taxes

Interest

Admissions

Activity Paticipation Fee
Scoreboard

Other District Activity Income
State PA Revenue From Other Schools
Federal Revenue from Other Sources
|. U. Federal Funds

Rentals

Donations

Regular Day School Tuition
Summer School

Tuition Payments

Driver Ed - Student Payments
Community Services Activities
Refund Prior Yr Expenses
Energy Efficiency Incentive

Misc. Revenue

Basic Instructional Subsidy
Tuition Payment 1305/1306
Vocational Education

Special Education
Transportation

Transportation

Rental & Sinking Fund Payments
Medical & Dental Services
Property Tax Relief
Accountability Block Grant
Ready to Learn Grant

PA Smart Grant

FICA Taxes

Retirement

Title |

Title Il

Title IV

PA Access Funding

Medical Assistance Reimbursement
Activity Fund Transfers

Interfund Transfers

Sale of Fixed Assets

Totél Receipts & Beg. Balance

MARCH

$11,184,935.92

238.40
1,561.81
0.00

0.00
326,916.99
6,559.61
0.00
14,126.67
5,057.86
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
731.60

(4,790.40)

0.00

0.00

0.00
2,085.00
0.00
297.37
0.00
870.03
0.00

0.00

0.00
195,209.00
69,378.63
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
617,816.32
83,305.72
19,197.85
6,573.72
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

11,739,425.46

9,270.71
14,181.18
45,447.25

2,351,086.08
158,024.38
196,872.98
128,881.03
60,440.86
10,660.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
262,298.00
2,038.08

(29,850.06)

0.00

0.00

0.00
4,460.00
0.00
7,376.85
0.00
5,619.38
4,261,728.00
0.00

0.00
976,006.00
257,712.63
1,348.00
119,512.70
0.00
511,729.58
0.00
264,755.00
12,352.92
178,751.52
894,099.87
187,437.87
38,395.70
14,790.87
0.00
874.32
0.00

0.00

0.00

YEAR TO DATE 19-20 BUDGET
$5,110,463.22

11,710,150.00

25,000.00
15,000.00
45,000.00
3,600,000.00
220,000.00
485,000.00
120,000.00
51,800.00
9,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
300,430.00
3,000.00
0.00

0.00
7,000.00
45,000.00
26,250.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
20,000.00
7,160,734.00
0.00

0.00
1,301,459.00
418,500.00
0.00
535,000.00
35,000.00
511,730.00
0.00
264,755.00
0.00
460,400.00
2,032,000.00
291,570.00
53,754.00
21,008.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$1,345,136.18
$12,530,072.10

$22,685,627.16 $29,768,540.00
$27,796,090.38 $29,768,540.00



Expenditures:

Regular Programs

Special Programs
Vocational Programs

Other Instructional Programs
Pupil Personnel
Instructional Staff
Administration

Pupil Health

Business

Operation & Main. of Plant
Student Transportation
Student Activities

School Sponsored Athletics
Existing Building Improvement
Debt Service

Refund of Prior YR Receipts
Extraordinary Items

Fund Transfers

Budgetary Reserve

Total Expenditures

Accpunts Receivable
Accounts Payable

Ending General Ledger Cash Balance

Santander Gen Fund Acct Balance

PSDLAF Balance
FNB Bank Balance
Ending Balance

$8,308,922.82

$8,308,922.82

$136,637.27

$8,142,137.09

$30,148.46

$136,637.27

$8,142,137.09

$30,148.46

$8,308,922.82

$8,308,922.82

MARCH YEAR TO DATE 19-20 BUDGET
1,053,588.28 8,471,882.77  13,517,029.57
439,237.64 2,336,862.89 3,395,126.00
42,871.17 249,294.78 238,182.00
24,692.58 229,688.33 184,475.00
84,074.55 533,122.30 856,609.00
105,206.56 808,368.67 1,255,791.43
133,240.17 1,237,302.89 1,754,260.00
44,867.09 304,841.45 440,441.00
32,775.07 282,312.86 419,914.00
175,013.76 1,702,376.92 2,423,604.00
73,734.10 781,569.82 939,760.00
3,698.46 48,493.30 90,975.00
18,878.60 326,832.36 555,380.00
0.00 33,932.00 0.00
1,164,573.75 1,828,571.03 0.00
0.00 211.09 0.00
0.00 (994.00) 0.00
0.00 0.00 3,607,722.00
0.00 0.00 400,000.00
$3,396,451.78 $19,174,669.46 $30,079,269.00
(17,538.75)  2,238,645.11
807,168.75 2,651,143.21
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Montoursville Area School District
School Board Agenda
April 14, 2020
7:00 PM
Virtual

FGeneraI:

G-1 The resolution for approval of the Special Education Settlement Agreement for student
#212800. (Attachment)

G-2 Approval to accept the bid for the water heater replacement project at Lyter Elementary to LTS
Plumbing and Heating in the amount of $67,780. (Attachment)

| Transportation:

T-1 Approval for Promiseland Bussing rates in the amount of $2,137.51 for March 2020.
' (Attachment)

T-2 Approval of the renegotiated agreements with Campbell Busing, Jean Services, Koser Busing
and Promised Land Busing, Inc. at 85% of the daily rate as of March 13, 2020. (Attachments)




